

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16165-16166/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in WPC No.10291/2006 dated 24/10/2011 in RVWPT No.131/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M.D.ORISSA S.H.W.COOP.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYAN PATTNAIK & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.  
For Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Pattanaik,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(KUSUM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER